On January 18, 2024, the Company’s Board of Directors approved the capital increase started on November 
8, 2023, consolidating the capital increase subscribed and paid up in preference of shareholders, as well as 
the apportionment of shares in surpluses. In January 2024, 5,595,377 (five million, five hundred and 
ninety-five thousand, three hundred and seventy-seven) shares were paid in, resulting in a capital increase 
of R$20,871, totaling an increase of R$206,043 when considering the amounts paid up in 2023 and 2024. 
As a result, at June 30, 2024, the Company’s share capital is R$4,955,502 divided into 651,072,697 
(six hundred and fifty-one million, seventy-two thousand, six hundred and ninety-seven) shares. 

(b) ESG (Environmental, Social and Governance) commitments 

The Company and its subsidiaries have a strong commitment to sustainable development based on the ESG 
2030 strategy, which includes 10 levers, 15 programs and 33 commitments covering all ESG issues